### 502655951 01/29/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L. KALEAL	01/20/2014
DOMINIC G. CARBONE JR	01/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BODIES DONE RIGHT			
Street Address:	700 BETA DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 500			
City:	MAYFIELD VILLAGE			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44143			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14049981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (216)621-4072

 Phone:
 216-621-2234

 Email:
 ljones@tarolli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRIAN W. BOLINGER

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET - SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

	PATENT				
Signature:	/Brian W. Bolinger/				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN W. BOLINGER				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDR-021686 US ORD				

502655951 REEL: 032072 FRAME: 0657

Date:	01/29/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=BDR021686USORDASSIGNMENT: source=BDR021686USORDASSIGNMENT: source=BDR021686USORDASSIGNMENT:	#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032072 FRAME: 0658

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BODIES DONE RIGHT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio having an address at 700 Beta Drive — Suite 500, Mayfield Village, OH 44143, in furtherance of my/our obligations to BODIES DONE RIGHT, and do hereby assign and transfer to BODIES DONE RIGHT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# VIRTUAL AVATAR USING BIOMETRIC FEEDBAK

Filing	date:	09 OCT	OBER :	2013		_ U.S.	<b>Applic</b>	ation No.	: 14	0499	81			
and t	he inv	vention(s)	and	impro	vement	(s) se	t forth	therein,	and	any	and	all	continua	tions.
contin	uation	s-in-part	(C-I-P'	s), divi	sionals	, and r	enewal	s of and	subsi	itutes	for s	aid a	applicatio	on for
said L	etters.	Patent,	and an	y and	all Lett	ers Pa	tent of	the Unit	ed Sta	ates a	nd o	f cou	intries fo	reian
theret	o whic	h may t	e gra	nted ti	nereon	or the	refore;	and an	v reis	sues.	or r	eexa	mination	s. or
extens	sions o	f said Le	tters P	atent.						,	•		in a sala a <del>an di</del> an a .	-,

I/we additionally authorize BODIES DONE RIGHT, to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by BODIES DONE RIGHT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made:

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to BODIES DONE RIGHT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to BODIES DONE RIGHT, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid BODIES DONE RIGHT, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided reasonable expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by BODIES DONE RIGHT, its successors or assigns:

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to BODIES DONE RIGHT, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1 of 3

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s);	
Lik Xlan	1/20/14	
ROBERT L. KALEAL	Date /	
Witnessed by:		
Jan Taur	1 21 14	
Witness Signature	Date	<del></del>
DOUND CARVER		
Witness Name	····	

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Van Dere	01/21/14
DOMINIC G. CARBONE JR.	Date / //
Witnessed by:	
Sam Lawer	1.21.14
Witness Signature	Date
DONNA PARVER	
Witness Name	

**RECORDED: 01/29/2014**